FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

001-031-13 & 001-201-08

File No:

152-2149082 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.: \$292.50

First American Title

2004 AUG 13 PM 12 NN

LINCOLN COUNTY RECERDED. FEEG ISON 292500EP LESLIE BOUCHER 18

When Recorded Mail To: and Mail Tax Statements To: Robert Selland and Susan Selland P. O. Box 445 Pioche, NV. 89043

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Connie A. Simkins, a married woman as her sole and separate property and James Gordon Cole, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Robert Selland and Susan Selland, husband and wife

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 15 and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 22 and Lots 17 thru 23, Town of Pioche, all in Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. and M. more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of Parcel Map Merger and Re-Subdivision for Connie A Simkin and James Gorden Cole recorded December 15, 2003 in Plat Book C, page 21 as File No. 121498, further amended and shown as Lot 1 on Record of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded June 22, 2004 in Plat Book C, page 57 as File No. 122531 and Amended Record of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment recorded July 16, 2004 in Plat Book C, page 67 as File No. 122665 and Certificate of Amendment thereto recorded ougust 4, 2004 in Book C page 7/ , as File No. 122773, in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 07/27/20	004				\ \
Conni	e a Sin	anida	an	mos Lord Gordon Cole	lon bola
Connie A. Si			James	Gordon Cole	
STATE OF	NEVADA) : ss.			
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN)			
This instrumen	nt was acknowledge	ed before me on	08-05-04	by Connie	e A. Simkins.
	Notary Public	some		/ /	
(My commission	on expires: 150	02-05)			
STATE OF NE	VADA) ; ss.			TRISTA FOGLIAN MOTARY PUBLIC + STATE Hings In County •	E of NEVADA
COUNTY OF L	INCOLN)	`		Elinocin Courty CENT FICATE # 97 APP T. EXP. MAY	7-1213-11 ' 2. 2005

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

08-05-04 James Gordon Cole.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 05-02-05

ADTARY SUBLIC - STATE of NEVADA Lincoin County Newada CEST SIGNTE # 97-1213-11 AFFT TAP MAY 2, 2005

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated July 27, 2004 under Escrow No. 152-2149082.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				\ \				
a)	001-031-13				\ \				
	001-201-08				\ \				
c) d)					\ \				
2.	Type of Property			~	\ \				
a)	Vacant Land b)	X Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OP	TIONAL USE ONLY				
c)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Document	/Instrument #	123834				
e)	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'i	Book	189	Page: 4(3				
g)	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording: (+\w	P006, E1. P				
i)	Other		Notes:						
				1					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty:	\$75,000.0	00					
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)	(_\$)				
	Transfer Tax Value: \$75,000.00								
	Real Property Transfer Tax D	Due	\$292.50	$/\!\!\!/\!\!\!/$					
4.	4. If Exemption Claimed:								
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption			_ <					
	b. Explain reason for exem	iption:	/						
	/_			<u> </u>					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:	%						
	e undersigned declares and a at the information provided is								
do	cumentation if called upon to	substantiate the information p	rovided herein.	Furthermore, th	ne disallowance of any				
claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any									
	ditional amount owed.				,				
~	C AA	h- leur- de 1	Ele	S 11 -					
કાડ	gnature: Commission of Survival	Sur Jeunes Sordo	Gapacity: -	<u>SilleR</u>					
Sig	nature de la	Swan Sell	പ്രാÇavacity: _	Buyer					
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) I	INFORMATION				
	(REQUIR	ED)	-	(REQUIR	ED)				
Pri	int Name: Connie A. Simki	ns & James Gordon Cole	Print Name:	Robert Sellar	nd and Susan Selland				
Ad	dress: P. O. Box 333		Address:	P. O. Box 44	5				
Cit	ty: Panaca	/ /	City:	Pioche					
St	ate: NV	Zip: 89042	State:	NV	Zip: 89043				
CC	OMPANY/PERSON REQUEST	ΠΝG RECORDING (required	if not seller or b	ouver)					
·									
Pr	Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada File Number: 152-2149082 MJ/MJ 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box								
Ad	Idress 768 Aultman Street,	Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	_						
Çit	ty: Ely		State: NV		Zip: 89315				
	(AS A PUBLI	C RECORD THIS FORM MAY	RE RECORDE	D/MICROEILME	:n/ '				

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001